

CIS No. 115/2018
SC- 18(12)2018
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000518-2015
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 27

Dated: 22.01.2024

Today has been fixed for appearance of the four accused persons of this case who are on Court bail and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira along with there Ld. Advocate.

One accused person namely Sk Sahin is absent without any steps.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge is found present.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused namely, Sk Sahin.

Fix 03.04.2024 for ER of W/A against the accused Sk Sahin and appearance of the other three accused persons who are on Court bail.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas