

(CIS-115/2018)
S.C.- 18(12)2018
(CNR No. WBSP15-000880-2018)
(J.O. Code- WB00859)

Order No. 32

Dated: 09.12.2024

Today has been fixed for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely, Sk. Sahin and appearance of the other three accused persons who are on C/B.

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No ER of WA against the accused namely Sk. Sahin has been received by this Court.

From the record it appears that the warrant of arrest upon the said accused person was issued by order dated 22.01.2024 and on 03.04.2024 the warrant of arrest was sent to the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S. by process no. 38 dated 03.04.2024.

However, till date the said warrant of arrest has not been executed although almost eight months have passed since the issuance of the said warrant of arrest.

In such circumstances, the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S. is directed to cause execution of the warrant of arrest against the accused person namely Sk. Sahin immediately and sent the execution report to this Court positively by the next date.

Fix 17.02.2025 for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely Sk. Sahin and appearance of the other three accused persons who are on C/B.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S for his information and compliance.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J, 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Memo No.

Dated. 09.12.2024

Copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S. for his information and compliance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas