

(CIS-115/2018)
S.C.- 18(12)2018
(CNR No. WBSP15-000880-2018)
(J.O. Code- WB00859)

Order No. 33

Dated: 17.02.2025

Today has been fixed for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely, Sk. Sahin and appearance of the other three accused persons who are on C/B.

All the three accused persons who are on C/B are absent by filing petition.

No ER of WA against the accused namely Sk. Sahin has been received by this Court.

A report has been received from Bappa Sarkar S.I. of police attached to Sagar P.S. In the said report it has been stated that W/A against the accused Sk. Sahin could not be traced out by the police of Sagar P.S. Accordingly, he has prayed for issuing another W/A in the name of Sk. Sahin.

The said prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue a fresh W/A against the accused Sk. Sahin son of late Sk. Jarak of village Samla, P.S. Haroa, District North 24 Parganas. The earlier W/A against the said accused person is hereby recalled.

The Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S. is at liberty to execute the said W/A with the assistance of the Officer-in-charge of Haroa P.S.

Fix 13.05.2025 for ER of WA against the accused person of this case namely Sk. Sahin and appearance of the other three accused persons who are on C/B.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S for his information and compliance.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J, 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Memo No.

Dated. 09.12.2024

Copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Sagar P.S. for his information and compliance.

Adl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas